PageDescription
Series MM-22
MICRO-MINIATURE CONNECTORS ■ SELF ALIGNING CONTACTS
MATERIALS AND FINISHES 2 -  10
RATINGS 11 - 20
MIL P /N -CCC P /N CROSS-REFERENCE 21 - 22
SIZE CONFIGURATIONS (4 thru 104) 23 - 24
TERMINATION OPTIONS 25 - 33

SHELLS 73 - 74
CUSTOM DESIGNS 75 - 78
HOW TO ORDER 79 - 81
Contact a Winchester Interconnect sales representative for your
Micro Miniature Connectors and Self Aligning Contacts
While the information in this publication is believed to be accurate and reliable, all data
presented is subject to change without notice. Winchester Interconnect disclaims responsibility
for any damages resulting from application or any incompleteness or inaccuracies in the
information presented. Consult factory for specific information on the latest design specifications.
Table Of Contents
MIL-C-28748
SPECIFICATIONS
MM-22 / 2 www.winconn.com
Molded inserts: Glass fiber filled diallyl phthalate per MIL-M-14, type GDl-30F or SDG-F.
Pin contact material: Copper alloy in accordance with QQ-B-626 or QQ-B-750.
Socket contact material: Copper alloy body in accordance with QQ-B-626 or QQ-B-750, with
beryllium copper pressure member in accordance with QQ-C-533
Contact finish: Gold plate in accordance with MIL-G-45204, over an underplate of nickel in
accordance with QQ-N-290. Nonfunctional areas (pressure member, retaining clip) to be
nickel plated in accordance with QQ-N-290
Thicknesses of gold plate:
30 -  .000030" (.8 micron) - Class 0
50 - .000050" (1.3 microns) Class 1 (MIL-spec approved)
Guides: Brass in accordance with QQ-B-626, nickel plated in accordance with QQ-N-290; or
optional corrosion resistant steel in accordance with ASTM-A582, passivated in
accordance with QQ-P-35
Screwlocks: Corrosion reistant steel in accordance with
ASTM-A582, passivated in accordance with QQ-P-35
Mounting brackets: Aluminum alloy in accordance with QQ-A-250/8, anodized in
accordance with MIL-A-8625
Hoods: Aluminum alloy in accordance with QQ-A-250/8,
anodized in accordance with MIL-A-8625
Shells: Aluminum alloy in accordance with QQ-A-250/8,
anodized in accordance with MIL-A-8625
Cable brackets:  Aluminum alloy in accordance with QQ-
A-250/8, anodized in accordance with MIL-A-8625
MATERIALS & FINISHES
RATINGS
Voltage, breakdown (sea level): 1,800 volts rms,
60 Hz.
Voltage, test (sea level): 1,300 volts rms, 60 Hz.
Contact size: No. 22, .030" (.76mm) diameter.
Wire size accommodated: No. 22 AWG maximum
Current rating: 5 amperes maximum per contact.
Contact resistance (at 5 amps): .005 ohm
maximum.
Insulation resistance: 5,000 megohms minimum at
500 volts DC.
Durability: 500 cycles mating and unmating.
Connector mating and unmating forces: Maximum 1
pound times the number of contacts.
Individual contact separating force: .5 to 9 ounces
maximum.
Operating temperature: -65 C to + 125 C.
Connectors meet all other requirements of MIL-C-287 48
for contact size 22 (electrical, mechanical, environmental)
when supplied with MIL-approved materials and
finishes.
johnston
Rectangle
MM-22 / 3
• 035 (.89) DIA SOLDER CUP _. 22 AWG MAX.
SEE ')>.VAILABLE TERMINALS"
SOCKETS PINS
CMM( )·22S MM( )-22P
(Standard guides shown)